FRIEDRICH-ALEXANDER
UNIVERSITAT

=== ERLANGEN-NURNBERG
——

TECHNISCHE FAKULTAT

Welcome students of International Master’s programmes
of the Faculty of Engineering 2018

Thursday, October 4th 2018, 9:30 a.m., Cauerstr. 11, room H13

9:00

9:15

9:20

9:35

10:00

10:30

Welcome Faculty

Introduction of programme coordinators of
international Master’s programmes of the
Faculty of Engineering

Introduction of international Master’s students

Getting started

University basics

End, Start of the Campus tour

Christine Mohr
Office of Student Information and Advice

Coordinators

Each student

Christine Mohr
Office of Student Information and Advice

Christine Mohr
Office of Student Information and Advice

Marcus Holzer
CE-Master-Student



