

## Welcome students of International Master's programmes of the Faculty of Engineering 2018

Thursday, October 4th 2018, 9:30 a.m., Cauerstr. 11, room H13

9:00	Welcome Faculty	Christine Mohr Office of Student Information and Advice
9:15	Introduction of programme coordinators of international Master's programmes of the Faculty of Engineering	Coordinators
9:20	Introduction of international Master's students	Each student
9:35	Getting started	Christine Mohr Office of Student Information and Advice
10:00	University basics	Christine Mohr Office of Student Information and Advice
10:30	End, Start of the Campus tour	Marcus Holzer CE-Master-Student